
Eastern Ore. (0-2) -vs- Idaho (3-2,0-0 Big Sky)
11/22/25 at ICCU Arena, Moscow, ID

 
 

 
 
Eastern Ore. 68

Idaho 97

Date: 11/22/25
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 1,946
Site: ICCU Arena, Moscow, ID
Referees: Jon Campbell, Jerry Scherzinger, Ray Ames

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Eastern Ore. 41 27 68
Idaho 53 44 97

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Hansen,Jaden * 29 4-6 2-3 1-1 3-1 4 2 0 1 0 1 11
12 Afework,Malachi * 16 4-13 2-4 1-2 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 2 11
03 Doman,TJ * 32 2-8 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 7
24 Bodily,James * 14 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 5 2 0 0 7
11 Schroeder,Caleb * 12 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 2 6
22 White,DJ 12 4-7 2-3 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 2 0 0 10
02 Newsom,Brennen 26 1-5 0-2 3-4 0-0 0 0 1 4 0 0 5
21 Crawley,Pierce 20 1-6 0-3 2-2 1-3 4 3 1 2 1 0 4
30 Devin,Drake 7 1-4 0-0 1-3 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
04 Rogers,Trent 27 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 1 2
23 Kramer,Preston 0+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
20 Monahan,Eamon 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Abrams,Porter 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-64 10-24 10-14 12-23 35 19 9 13 1 7 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-34   41.18 % 9-18   50.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
Second Half 10-30   33.33 % 1-6   16.67 % 6-9   66.67 %
Total 24-64   37.5 % 10-24   41.7 % 10-14   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Rasmussen,Jackson * 25 9-12 0-1 4-5 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 0 22
14 Mitchell,Kolton * 31 4-11 3-7 3-3 0-1 1 3 5 1 1 2 14
03 Johnson,Biko * 18 4-9 3-6 1-1 0-0 0 4 1 0 0 0 12
00 Rowbury,Brody * 22 2-3 0-0 1-2 5-4 9 1 5 2 0 0 5
07 Payne,Jack * 21 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-7 7 1 2 2 0 2 4
24 Klapper,Miles 14 6-8 3-5 0-1 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 1 15
01 Blassingame,Trevon 22 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 1 2 9
15 Steele,Ewan 12 2-3 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 7
21 Joba,Seth 18 2-6 0-3 1-4 0-0 0 3 1 0 1 1 5
05 Brickner,Isaiah 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
04 Sevilla,Aidan 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-66 13-31 12-18 10-28 38 16 18 8 3 8 97

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-30   56.67 % 10-16   62.50 % 9-12   75.00 %
Second Half 19-36   52.78 % 3-15   20.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 36-66   54.5 % 13-31   41.9 % 12-18   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 40 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern Ore. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Idaho
19:31 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,KOLTON

MISS JUMPER by DOMAN,TJ 19:10
-- REBOUND DEF by RASMUSSEN,JACKSON

18:59 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,JACK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,KOLTON

MISS 3PTR by SCHROEDER,CALEB 18:43
-- REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,JACK

18:30 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,KOLTON
-- REBOUND OFF by ROWBURY,BRODY

18:24 0-7 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,BIKO
-- ASSIST  by ROWBURY,BRODY

GOOD 3PTR by SCHROEDER,CALEB 18:06 3-7 H 4
ASSIST  by BODILY,JAMES --

17:54 MISS LAYUP by RASMUSSEN,JACKSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,CALEB --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHROEDER,CALEB 17:44 6-7 H 1
ASSIST  by BODILY,JAMES --

17:20 MISS JUMPER by ROWBURY,BRODY
REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,CALEB --
MISS 3PTR by DOMAN,TJ 17:00

-- REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,JACK
16:49 TURNOVER  by RASMUSSEN,JACKSON

STEAL  by SCHROEDER,CALEB 16:49
16:49 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KOLTON
16:49 SUB IN by BLASSINGAME,TREVON

MISS LAYUP by SCHROEDER,CALEB(in the paint) 16:37
-- REBOUND DEF by ROWBURY,BRODY

16:11 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BIKO
REBOUND DEF by BODILY,JAMES --
MISS LAYUP by AFEWORK,MALACHI(in the paint) 16:01
REBOUND OFF by HANSEN,JADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by HANSEN,JADEN(in the paint) 16:00 8-7 V 1

16:00 FOUL  by ROWBURY,BRODY
GOOD FT by HANSEN,JADEN 16:00 9-7 V 2

15:49 9-9 GOOD LAYUP by RASMUSSEN,JACKSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROWBURY,BRODY

MISS 3PTR by AFEWORK,MALACHI 15:30
-- REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,JACK

FOUL  by SCHROEDER,CALEB 15:14
15:14 9-10 H 1 GOOD FT by RASMUSSEN,JACKSON
15:14 SUB OUT by ROWBURY,BRODY
15:14 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BIKO
15:14 SUB IN by MITCHELL,KOLTON
15:14 SUB IN by JOBA,SETH

SUB OUT by DOMAN,TJ 15:14
SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,CALEB 15:14
SUB IN by CRAWLEY,PIERCE 15:14
SUB IN by WHITE,DJ 15:14

15:14 MISS FT by RASMUSSEN,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,DJ --
GOOD 3PTR by HANSEN,JADEN 14:59 12-10 V 2
ASSIST  by CRAWLEY,PIERCE --

14:42 12-13 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BLASSINGAME,TREVON
-- ASSIST  by JOBA,SETH

14:34 FOUL  by BLASSINGAME,TREVON
MISS FT by AFEWORK,MALACHI(fastbreak) 14:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by AFEWORK,MALACHI(fastbreak) 14:34 13-13



14:13 MISS LAYUP by JOBA,SETH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HANSEN,JADEN 14:12
SUB IN by ROGERS,TRENT 14:12

14:05 13-16 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BLASSINGAME,TREVON
-- ASSIST  by PAYNE,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,DJ(in the paint) 13:49 15-16 H 1
13:28 15-18 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JOBA,SETH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,KOLTON
MISS JUMPER by BODILY,JAMES 13:13

-- REBOUND DEF by BLASSINGAME,TREVON
13:05 MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,DJ --
TURNOVER  by CRAWLEY,PIERCE 12:59

12:59 SUB OUT by PAYNE,JACK
12:59 SUB OUT by RASMUSSEN,JACKSON
12:59 SUB OUT by JOBA,SETH
12:59 SUB IN by ROWBURY,BRODY
12:59 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BIKO
12:59 SUB IN by STEELE,EWAN

SUB OUT by BODILY,JAMES 12:59
SUB IN by NEWSOM,BRENNEN 12:59

12:45 15-21 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,BIKO
-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,KOLTON

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,DJ 12:28 18-21 H 3
ASSIST  by AFEWORK,MALACHI --

12:12 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,BIKO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

12:10 18-24 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BLASSINGAME,TREVON
-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,KOLTON

MISS 3PTR by NEWSOM,BRENNEN 11:43
-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,EWAN

11:30 18-26 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ROWBURY,BRODY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STEELE,EWAN

MISS JUMPER by NEWSOM,BRENNEN 11:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

11:12 FOUL  by MITCHELL,KOLTON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:12
SUB OUT by AFEWORK,MALACHI 11:12
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,CALEB 11:12
MISS 3PTR by CRAWLEY,PIERCE 10:56
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,DJ --
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,DJ 10:49

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWBURY,BRODY
10:27 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,KOLTON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROWBURY,BRODY
10:13 18-29 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,BIKO

TURNOVER  by NEWSOM,BRENNEN 09:48
09:48 STEAL  by BLASSINGAME,TREVON
09:37 18-32 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by STEELE,EWAN

-- ASSIST  by ROWBURY,BRODY
09:24 SUB OUT by BLASSINGAME,TREVON
09:24 SUB OUT by STEELE,EWAN
09:24 SUB IN by PAYNE,JACK
09:24 SUB IN by RASMUSSEN,JACKSON

SUB OUT by ROGERS,TRENT 09:24
SUB OUT by CRAWLEY,PIERCE 09:24
SUB IN by HANSEN,JADEN 09:24
SUB IN by DOMAN,TJ 09:24
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,DJ 09:23 21-32 H 11
ASSIST  by NEWSOM,BRENNEN --
FOUL  by HANSEN,JADEN 09:07



09:07 MISS FT by ROWBURY,BRODY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:07 21-33 H 12 GOOD FT by ROWBURY,BRODY
TURNOVER  by WHITE,DJ 08:52

08:52 STEAL  by PAYNE,JACK
08:41 FOUL  by PAYNE,JACK
08:41 TURNOVER  by PAYNE,JACK
08:41 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BIKO
08:41 SUB IN by KLAPPER,MILES

MISS 3PTR by SCHROEDER,CALEB 08:30
REBOUND OFF by HANSEN,JADEN --
TURNOVER  by HANSEN,JADEN 08:27

08:12 21-35 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by RASMUSSEN,JACKSON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,DJ 07:53 23-35 H 12
FOUL  by SCHROEDER,CALEB 07:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:25

07:25 SUB OUT by PAYNE,JACK
07:25 SUB IN by BLASSINGAME,TREVON

SUB OUT by NEWSOM,BRENNEN 07:25
SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,CALEB 07:25
SUB IN by AFEWORK,MALACHI 07:25
SUB IN by BODILY,JAMES 07:25

07:25 23-36 H 13 GOOD FT by RASMUSSEN,JACKSON
07:25 23-37 H 14 GOOD FT by RASMUSSEN,JACKSON

GOOD 3PTR by DOMAN,TJ 07:15 26-37 H 11
07:04 TURNOVER  by KLAPPER,MILES

STEAL  by HANSEN,JADEN 07:04
MISS LAYUP by DOMAN,TJ(in the paint) 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by KLAPPER,MILES
FOUL  by BODILY,JAMES 06:45

06:34 26-40 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by KLAPPER,MILES
-- ASSIST  by RASMUSSEN,JACKSON

GOOD JUMPER by BODILY,JAMES(in the paint) 06:07 28-40 H 12
05:49 MISS 3PTR by KLAPPER,MILES

REBOUND DEF by BODILY,JAMES --
MISS LAYUP by AFEWORK,MALACHI(in the paint) 05:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by HANSEN,JADEN 05:32 31-40 H 9
ASSIST  by DOMAN,TJ --
FOUL  by HANSEN,JADEN 05:21

05:21 SUB OUT by ROWBURY,BRODY
05:21 SUB OUT by BLASSINGAME,TREVON
05:21 SUB OUT by KLAPPER,MILES
05:21 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BIKO
05:21 SUB IN by PAYNE,JACK
05:21 SUB IN by JOBA,SETH
05:16 TURNOVER  by RASMUSSEN,JACKSON

STEAL  by DOMAN,TJ 05:16
GOOD 3PTR by BODILY,JAMES 05:04 34-40 H 6

04:37 34-43 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,KOLTON
-- ASSIST  by PAYNE,JACK

TURNOVER  by WHITE,DJ 04:26
04:26 STEAL  by PAYNE,JACK

SUB OUT by DOMAN,TJ 04:26
SUB IN by CRAWLEY,PIERCE 04:26

04:14 34-46 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,KOLTON
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,BIKO

GOOD LAYUP by AFEWORK,MALACHI(in the paint) 03:55 36-46 H 10
FOUL  by WHITE,DJ 03:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:44

03:44 SUB OUT by RASMUSSEN,JACKSON
03:44 SUB IN by BLASSINGAME,TREVON



03:33 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BIKO
REBOUND DEF by AFEWORK,MALACHI --
MISS LAYUP by AFEWORK,MALACHI(in the paint) 03:16

03:16 BLOCK  by BLASSINGAME,TREVON
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KOLTON

FOUL  by CRAWLEY,PIERCE 03:07
03:07 36-47 H 11 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,KOLTON
03:07 36-48 H 12 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,KOLTON

SUB OUT by WHITE,DJ 03:07
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,CALEB 03:07

03:07 36-49 H 13 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,KOLTON
TURNOVER  by BODILY,JAMES 02:56

02:56 STEAL  by MITCHELL,KOLTON
02:52 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,KOLTON

STEAL  by AFEWORK,MALACHI 02:52
MISS 3PTR by CRAWLEY,PIERCE 02:46
REBOUND OFF by HANSEN,JADEN --
MISS LAYUP by HANSEN,JADEN(in the paint) 02:41
REBOUND OFF by CRAWLEY,PIERCE --
TURNOVER  by CRAWLEY,PIERCE 02:40

02:40 STEAL  by BLASSINGAME,TREVON
SUB OUT by HANSEN,JADEN 02:40
SUB IN by ROGERS,TRENT 02:40
FOUL  by CRAWLEY,PIERCE 02:17

02:17 MISS FT by JOBA,SETH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by CRAWLEY,PIERCE 02:17
SUB IN by DOMAN,TJ 02:17

02:17 36-50 H 14 GOOD FT by JOBA,SETH
MISS 3PTR by DOMAN,TJ 02:05
REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,TRENT --
MISS JUMPER by BODILY,JAMES(in the paint) 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,JACK
01:41 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,BIKO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AFEWORK,MALACHI --
01:35 FOUL  by JOBA,SETH
01:35 SUB OUT by JOBA,SETH
01:35 SUB IN by ROWBURY,BRODY
01:31 FOUL  by JOHNSON,BIKO

GOOD FT by DOMAN,TJ 01:31 37-50 H 13
GOOD FT by DOMAN,TJ 01:31 38-50 H 12

01:05 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,KOLTON
REBOUND DEF by AFEWORK,MALACHI --
MISS 3PTR by BODILY,JAMES 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BLASSINGAME,TREVON
00:46 38-52 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BIKO(in the paint)

FOUL  by AFEWORK,MALACHI 00:46
00:46 38-53 H 15 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,BIKO

GOOD 3PTR by AFEWORK,MALACHI 00:33 41-53 H 12
ASSIST  by BODILY,JAMES --

00:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:04 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,KOLTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,TRENT --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern Ore. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Idaho
20:00 SUB OUT by BLASSINGAME,TREVON
20:00 SUB IN by RASMUSSEN,JACKSON

SUB OUT by ROGERS,TRENT 20:00
SUB IN by HANSEN,JADEN 20:00



GOOD JUMPER by AFEWORK,MALACHI 19:48 43-53 H 10
19:33 MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,JACK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BODILY,JAMES --
MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,JADEN 19:24

-- REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,JACK
19:13 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,KOLTON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROWBURY,BRODY
19:10 43-55 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ROWBURY,BRODY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by AFEWORK,MALACHI(in the paint) 18:51
-- REBOUND DEF by ROWBURY,BRODY

18:40 43-57 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by RASMUSSEN,JACKSON(in the paint)
18:25 FOUL  by JOHNSON,BIKO

GOOD 3PTR by AFEWORK,MALACHI 18:18 46-57 H 11
ASSIST  by BODILY,JAMES --

18:01 TURNOVER  by PAYNE,JACK
STEAL  by SCHROEDER,CALEB 18:01
MISS JUMPER by AFEWORK,MALACHI 17:40

17:40 BLOCK  by MITCHELL,KOLTON
-- REBOUND DEF by ROWBURY,BRODY

17:22 46-59 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by RASMUSSEN,JACKSON(in the paint)
17:00 FOUL  by JOHNSON,BIKO
17:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BIKO
17:00 SUB IN by BLASSINGAME,TREVON

MISS JUMPER by DOMAN,TJ 16:56
-- REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,JACK

16:45 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,KOLTON
REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,JADEN --
GOOD JUMPER by DOMAN,TJ 16:35 48-59 H 11

16:18 48-61 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,JACK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROWBURY,BRODY

MISS LAYUP by DOMAN,TJ(in the paint) 16:02
-- REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,JACK

15:54 MISS 3PTR by BLASSINGAME,TREVON
-- REBOUND OFF by RASMUSSEN,JACKSON

15:42 TURNOVER  by ROWBURY,BRODY
STEAL  by AFEWORK,MALACHI 15:42
GOOD LAYUP by HANSEN,JADEN(in the paint) 15:32 50-61 H 11
ASSIST  by BODILY,JAMES --
FOUL  by AFEWORK,MALACHI 15:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:16

15:16 SUB OUT by ROWBURY,BRODY
15:16 SUB OUT by PAYNE,JACK
15:16 SUB IN by JOBA,SETH
15:16 SUB IN by KLAPPER,MILES

SUB OUT by DOMAN,TJ 15:16
SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,CALEB 15:16
SUB IN by CRAWLEY,PIERCE 15:16
SUB IN by WHITE,DJ 15:16

15:12 MISS LAYUP by RASMUSSEN,JACKSON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CRAWLEY,PIERCE 15:12
REBOUND DEF by BODILY,JAMES --
GOOD LAYUP by BODILY,JAMES(in the paint) 14:54 52-61 H 9

14:39 MISS 3PTR by JOBA,SETH
REBOUND DEF by CRAWLEY,PIERCE --
MISS 3PTR by AFEWORK,MALACHI 14:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by WHITE,DJ 14:29
SUB OUT by HANSEN,JADEN 14:29
SUB IN by ROGERS,TRENT 14:29

14:29 MISS 3PTR by RASMUSSEN,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by CRAWLEY,PIERCE --
MISS JUMPER by AFEWORK,MALACHI 13:58



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
13:56 FOUL  by KLAPPER,MILES

FOUL  by BODILY,JAMES 13:47
TURNOVER  by BODILY,JAMES 13:47

13:35 52-64 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,KOLTON
MISS LAYUP by AFEWORK,MALACHI(in the paint) 13:11

-- REBOUND DEF by RASMUSSEN,JACKSON
13:00 52-66 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by KLAPPER,MILES(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,DJ 12:41
-- REBOUND DEF by RASMUSSEN,JACKSON

12:20 52-68 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by RASMUSSEN,JACKSON(in the paint)
12:07 FOUL  by MITCHELL,KOLTON
12:07 SUB OUT by BLASSINGAME,TREVON
12:07 SUB IN by SEVILLA,AIDAN

SUB OUT by AFEWORK,MALACHI 12:07
SUB OUT by BODILY,JAMES 12:07
SUB IN by NEWSOM,BRENNEN 12:07
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,CALEB 12:07
TURNOVER  by NEWSOM,BRENNEN 12:06

11:45 MISS JUMPER by SEVILLA,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by CRAWLEY,PIERCE --
TURNOVER  by NEWSOM,BRENNEN 11:29

11:29 STEAL  by JOBA,SETH
11:23 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,KOLTON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by WHITE,DJ 11:22
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:22

11:22 SUB OUT by RASMUSSEN,JACKSON
11:22 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KOLTON
11:22 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BIKO
11:22 SUB IN by STEELE,EWAN
11:03 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BIKO

-- REBOUND OFF by KLAPPER,MILES
10:57 52-71 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by KLAPPER,MILES

TURNOVER  by ROGERS,TRENT 10:38
10:38 STEAL  by KLAPPER,MILES
10:31 52-73 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by KLAPPER,MILES(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:31
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:31
TURNOVER  by ROGERS,TRENT 10:14
FOUL  by ROGERS,TRENT 10:03

09:58 MISS LAYUP by STEELE,EWAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,DJ --

09:52 FOUL  by JOHNSON,BIKO
09:52 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BIKO
09:52 SUB OUT by SEVILLA,AIDAN
09:52 SUB OUT by STEELE,EWAN
09:52 SUB OUT by JOBA,SETH
09:52 SUB OUT by KLAPPER,MILES
09:52 SUB IN by ROWBURY,BRODY
09:52 SUB IN by BLASSINGAME,TREVON
09:52 SUB IN by PAYNE,JACK
09:52 SUB IN by RASMUSSEN,JACKSON
09:52 SUB IN by MITCHELL,KOLTON

MISS JUMPER by CRAWLEY,PIERCE(in the paint) 09:31
-- REBOUND DEF by BLASSINGAME,TREVON

FOUL  by CRAWLEY,PIERCE 09:16
09:11 TURNOVER  by ROWBURY,BRODY

STEAL  by ROGERS,TRENT 09:11
GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,TRENT(in the paint) 09:02 54-73 H 19

08:54 MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,JACK
-- REBOUND OFF by ROWBURY,BRODY



08:47 MISS 3PTR by BLASSINGAME,TREVON
-- REBOUND OFF by ROWBURY,BRODY

08:31 MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,JACK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by CRAWLEY,PIERCE(in the paint) 08:14 56-73 H 17

07:46 56-75 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by RASMUSSEN,JACKSON(in the paint)
07:33 FOUL  by MITCHELL,KOLTON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:33
07:33 SUB OUT by PAYNE,JACK
07:33 SUB IN by BRICKNER,ISAIAH

MISS FT by NEWSOM,BRENNEN 07:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NEWSOM,BRENNEN 07:33 57-75 H 18

07:18 57-77 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by RASMUSSEN,JACKSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROWBURY,BRODY

07:08 FOUL  by BRICKNER,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by CRAWLEY,PIERCE 07:08 58-77 H 19
GOOD FT by CRAWLEY,PIERCE 07:08 59-77 H 18

06:48 59-79 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by RASMUSSEN,JACKSON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by NEWSOM,BRENNEN 06:31

06:31 STEAL  by MITCHELL,KOLTON

06:27 59-81 H 22
GOOD DUNK by RASMUSSEN,JACKSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

06:27 SUB OUT by ROWBURY,BRODY
06:27 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KOLTON
06:27 SUB IN by SEVILLA,AIDAN
06:27 SUB IN by JOBA,SETH

SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,CALEB 06:27
SUB IN by DEVIN,DRAKE 06:27

-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,KOLTON
FOUL  by WHITE,DJ 06:26

06:17 59-82 H 23 GOOD FT by RASMUSSEN,JACKSON
MISS JUMPER by CRAWLEY,PIERCE 06:10

06:07 FOUL  by RASMUSSEN,JACKSON
MISS FT by DEVIN,DRAKE 06:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:07 SUB OUT by RASMUSSEN,JACKSON
06:07 SUB IN by STEELE,EWAN

GOOD FT by DEVIN,DRAKE 06:07 60-82 H 22
REBOUND OFF by DEVIN,DRAKE --

05:56 MISS 3PTR by JOBA,SETH
REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,TRENT --
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,DJ 05:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BLASSINGAME,TREVON
05:31 60-84 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by BRICKNER,ISAIAH(in the paint)
05:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WHITE,DJ 05:30
SUB IN by KRAMER,PRESTON 05:30

05:16 SUB OUT by BLASSINGAME,TREVON
05:16 SUB IN by KLAPPER,MILES

MISS 3PTR by CRAWLEY,PIERCE 05:14
-- REBOUND DEF by KLAPPER,MILES

04:49 60-87 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by KLAPPER,MILES
-- ASSIST  by SEVILLA,AIDAN

GOOD LAYUP by DEVIN,DRAKE(in the paint) 04:33 62-87 H 25
FOUL  by DEVIN,DRAKE 04:16

04:16 MISS FT by JOBA,SETH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROGERS,TRENT 04:16
SUB OUT by CRAWLEY,PIERCE 04:16
SUB IN by ABRAMS,PORTER 04:16
SUB IN by MONAHAN,EAMON 04:16

04:16 MISS FT by JOBA,SETH



REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,PRESTON --
MISS LAYUP by DEVIN,DRAKE(in the paint) 04:06

04:06 BLOCK  by JOBA,SETH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by NEWSOM,BRENNEN(in the paint) 03:54 64-87 H 23
FOUL  by ABRAMS,PORTER 03:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:45

03:45 64-88 H 24 GOOD FT by STEELE,EWAN
03:45 64-89 H 25 GOOD FT by STEELE,EWAN
03:34 FOUL  by JOBA,SETH

MISS FT by DEVIN,DRAKE 03:34
-- REBOUND DEF by BRICKNER,ISAIAH

03:15 64-91 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by JOBA,SETH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DEVIN,DRAKE(in the paint) 02:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by NEWSOM,BRENNEN 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,EWAN
02:29 MISS 3PTR by JOBA,SETH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by NEWSOM,BRENNEN 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SEVILLA,AIDAN
02:03 64-93 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by KLAPPER,MILES(in the paint)

FOUL  by KRAMER,PRESTON 02:03
02:03 MISS FT by KLAPPER,MILES

-- ASSIST  by BRICKNER,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by MONAHAN,EAMON --
MISS JUMPER by MONAHAN,EAMON 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:40 64-95 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by BRICKNER,ISAIAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by KRAMER,PRESTON 01:30 66-95 H 29
00:58 MISS 3PTR by KLAPPER,MILES

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:55 FOUL  by JOBA,SETH

GOOD FT by NEWSOM,BRENNEN(fastbreak) 00:55 67-95 H 28
GOOD FT by NEWSOM,BRENNEN(fastbreak) 00:55 68-95 H 27

00:40 68-97 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,EWAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DEVIN,DRAKE(in the paint) 00:20
REBOUND OFF by MONAHAN,EAMON --
MISS LAYUP by MONAHAN,EAMON(in the paint) 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by KLAPPER,MILES


